

Required fees by application type:

A separate application fee is charged for the NCBE Character & Fitness Application which is required for all application types. The fee scale may be found at [Montana Fee Schedule | NCBE](#)

- Checks/money orders may be mailed to PO Box 577 – Helena, MT 59624 with the applicant's name referenced.
- If you pay with a card, there is a (3%) processing fee applied in addition to the listed fee.

- 1.) Student Exam Applicant (\$620 not including computer set-up):
 - a. [\\$155 Student Application Fee](#)
 - b. [\\$155 Montana Law Seminar Registration Fee](#)
 - c. [\\$310 Uniform Bar Exam Registration Fee](#)
 - d. \$125 fee for computer set-up (paid directly to ExamSoft)
- 2.) Active Attorney Exam Applicant (\$875 not including computer set-up):
 - a. [\\$410 Attorney Application Fee](#)
 - b. [\\$155 Montana Law Seminar Registration Fee](#)
 - c. [\\$310 Uniform Bar Exam Registration Fee](#)
 - d. \$125 fee for computer set-up (paid directly to ExamSoft)
- 3.) UBE Transfer (Student: \$310/Attorney: \$565):
 - a. [\\$410 Attorney Application Fee](#)
 - b. [\\$155 Student Application Fee](#)
 - c. [\\$155 Montana Law Seminar Registration Fee](#)
- 4.) Admission On Motion (\$2,475):
 - a. Please contact Melissa at Mhartze@montanabar.org advising you are applying by Admission on Motion and are kindly requesting an invoice be created for payment. You will be emailed an invoice which you may then submit payment through.

OR

- b. Please submit a check/money order in the amount of \$2,475 paid to the order of, "The Montana Bar Association" to PO Box 577 Helena, MT 59624 with the applicant's name listed on the memo portion of the check/money order.